

To,

## **Department of Corporate Service,**

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 540259

<u>Subject:</u> Intimation of Death of Mr. Vipulbhai Shah, person in Promoter group under Regulation 30 and 31 A of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 and 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we regret to inform you that the Company was intimated today about the sad demise of Mr. Vipulbhai Shah on 23, February, 2024, belonging to Promoter Group holding 11,45,000 equity shares (9.35%) of the Company.

Name	Promoter/promoter group	Category	Number of shares/%
Vipulbhai Shah	Promoter Group	Individual	11,45,000 equity shares (9.35%)

Mr. Vipulbhai Shah sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the company convey deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

wedding decor - theme decor - exhibitions - religious & corporate events

CIN No.: L36998GJ1995PLC028139

4, Sharad Flats, Opp. Dharnidhar Derasar, B/h. Sales India, Paldi Ahmedabad-380007

Ph. No. 079-26634458 • 26622675

shangardecorltd@hotmail.com, info@shangardecor.com @www.shangardecor.com



Further, it is hereby informed that he would be ceased to be the part of promoter group of the company in accordance with the Regulation 31A (6) (c) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Further, his shares were transmitted to his wife Sapna Vipul Shah on 24.10.2024 by way of transmission.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For, SHANGAR DÉCOR LIMITED

SAMIR R SHAH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:00787630

wedding decor - theme decor - exhibitions - religious & corporate events

CIN No.: L36998GJ1995PLC028139

4, Sharad Flats, Opp. Dharnidhar Derasar, B/h. Sales India, Paldi Ahmedabad-380007 Ph. No. 079-26634458 • 26622675